|                 | Legislation Details  |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
|-----------------|--|--------------------|----|---------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| File #:         | 0724-  | 15 Version:        | 1  | Name:         | Telecom Franchise Agreement 55-2015 | Recommendation |
| Туре:           | Resolu   | ution              |    | Status:       | Approved                            |                |
| File created:   | 5/27/2   | 015                |    | In control:   | Urban County Council                |                |
| On agenda:      | 6/18/2   | 015                |    | Final action: | 6/18/2015                           |                |
| Enactment date: | 6/18/2   | 015                |    | Enactment #:  | R-357-2015                          |                |
| Title:          | A Resolution accepting the bid of Windstream KDL, LLC, in accordance with the provisions of Ordinance No. 126-2014, creating and offering for sale a short term franchise for the operation of a non-exclusive telecommunications system in Fayette County, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Franchise Agreement with Windstream KDL, LLC, incorporating the terms and conditions of Ordinance No. 126-2014. (1 Bid) [Slatin] |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
| Sponsors:       |  |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
| Indexes:        |  |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
| Code sections:  |  |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
| Attachments:    | 1. Windstream KDL Franchise Agreement Bid Letter Check_04 16 15.pdf, 2. Resolution 357-<br>2015.pdf, 3. Resolution 357-2015.pdf, 4. 124-2015 - CONTRACT  |                    |    |               |                                     |                |
| Date            | Ver.   | Action By          |    | Actio         | on                                  | Result         |
| 6/18/2015       | 1 l  | Urban County Counc | il | Арр           | roved                               | Pass           |

**Received First Reading** 

6/11/2015

1

Urban County Council